RESOLUTION NO. 1976 -13

AUTHORIZING A STUDY OF ALTERNATIVE METHODS OF IMPROVING MOBILITY OF TRANSIT DEPEN-DENTS BY THE DEPARTMENT OF CITY AND RE-GIONAL PLANNING OF HARVARD UNIVERSITY

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority has a sincere concern for all transit dependent citizens in its service area; and

WHEREAS, Community Responsive Transit is recognized as an integral factor in transit mobility; and

WHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority is committed to the implementation of Community Responsive Transit as rapidly as feasible; and

WHEREAS, the Department of City and Regional Planning of Harvard University has proposed conducting a Workshop Study of Community Responsive Transit for the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority styled Alternative Methods of Improving Mobility of Transit Dependants; and

WHEREAS, the Cleveland Foundation has made a tentative commitment to fund the cost of the study at Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000.00); and

WHEREAS, time is of the essence in the institution of this study

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the Workshop Study of Community Responsive Transit, "Alternative Methods of Improving Mobility of Transit Dependants" proposed by the Department of City and Regional Planning of Harvard University be and the same is hereby authorized.

Section 2. That the expenditure of Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000.00) for the study be and the same is hereby authorized.

Section 3. That a request be made to the Cleveland Foundation to formalize their commitment and fund this study in full.

Section 4. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to enter into whatever agreements as are necessary and to execute such documents and to provide information as is necessary for the institution and implementation of this study and the recovery of such funds made available by the Cleveland Foundation.

Section 5. This resolution is effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted January 20, 1976

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer